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( quarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Service, Q.M.C., in Europe LN m ?

INSTRUCTIONS FOR 'PREPARATION OF FORM 114”;3

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reglstratlon Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwardéd to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragragh 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstraulon Servd

f'r’i ’

.. 2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accompllshed by Reglstrat1on BranchJ

¥
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3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervlsor from data on flle
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Fdrm 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect wil};pgmmgdgfgqg@ppge-forms.
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1st Ind. WW WS 6-3

War Dept., Ae Geo Oe, April 7, 1928 = To The Quartermaster General,

office show that the French Croix de Guerre,

is
The records of th Army Serial Number

with silver star, was awarded to John H. Abney,
1,872,493,

By order of fthe Secr73r=
‘ Adjutant General,.
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XC 129 477 Abney, john H.

Parents died when vet was a small boy

®ister =~ Amanda Kay mei® s For loco but cannot esteblish ST

sufficient proof . /\k

Aunt - Mrs 4lice Mathis -~ RFD #4 Johnstond- S.C.
claims to have raised vet - has sufficient proof, but never has

made claime.

(. Cant Lot \



QM 293 A-M April 14, 1932.
Abney, Johm He (3A) =

Mrs. Alice ¥athis,
R.— Fq Do #"
Johnsten, S. C.

Dear Madam:

Information has been fwrnisghed this office which indicates
that you may be eligible under the pwovisions of Section 4 (a) of the
Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, os amended May 15, 1980, to resd in
part as follows: "or any woman who stood in loco paremtis o the de-
coased menber of the military or rewal forces for a period of not less
than five years at eny time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine
bocoming eighteen years of age," to make a pilgrimage to the grave of
your nephew, the late Corporal John H. Abney, at the expense of the

It vill be necessary, however, in order to satisfy the legal
reqirements for you to furniih as proof of your relationship in loco
parentis, the affidavite of at least two persons not related to you.

In the event you consider yourself eligible to make a pil-
grimage under the provision of law mentioned above, it is requested
gmmmmrnoqw.umuum-m-m
the sarliest prac mnmm&r-mmwwn
determined. paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d) suffiecient infarmtion
should be included to permit sm intelligible decision as to eligibility,

For The Quartermaster General.

ok, De s,
Encls, M:“;in i
Torms - Env.
Aot~ Amend,




: mmw- July 20 30
Abney, Jolm Ho 1233 IP | 0 39

Mrs. imands Koy,
ReFoDo &, Box 62,
Trenton, South Carolina.

Dear Madam:

Reoeipt is acknowledged of form letter dated July 8, 1930,
completed by you which states you stood in looco parentie to the late

John H. Abney. /

In omder to catisfy the legel pefuirements it will be nsce
casary for you to furnich ap proof of-four relationship, in loco paren-
tis, the affidavits of at least Hwf persons not rolatefl %o you. .

In the event you pohsider yourself cligible, under the law,
to make the pilgrimsge, $¥ is requested that the enclosed forms be
campleted and returncd Ao thie office in order that your oligibility
may be determined. Jder paregraphs 1 (o) and 1 (4), oufficicit in-
formation should b« included to permit an iotelligidle decieion ae to
oldgibility.

For

Quartermastor Ganeral,
' Very truly yours,

A, DQ HUGfmSa
Enos Captoin, Q. M Corps,
Forme Assietant.
Bav,
Aot » smendment
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Abney, John H, - 1232 Sis July 3, 1930.

g
Mrs. Amanda Key, , \ s C o
Edgefield, S. Car. A
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. .

. This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list =
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed )
envelope which requires no postage.

‘e ~ .

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? _%

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

%, Ie the deceased survived by any wajﬁajﬂ_’-ﬁlf;(,-‘; .

who stood in loco parentis to Himdac-. s

cording to the terms of Secti. f?4,\;(;q»)-'—x\ oy |

of the enclosed Act as amended? ' M_,%____
o 28 e

If so, give her name and address: W{%ﬂf 3° B”gcz

For The Quartermaster General,

Envelope _

Act .. H;/ HES,

Amendment Captain, Q./M. Corps,
Assistant.

Very truly you
Enclosures: V.
Wy I i

A



Q@f 293 AC '
Almey, Joln Hs Ialy z2, 1929,

-+
Trenton, 8. s
" Dear Nadam: |
Roceipt is ackmowledged of your letter of July 11, 1929,
relative o the Gold Ster Mothers' and Widow's Pilgrimegze to Furopes
As the sct of Nerch 2, 1929, does not contain any provisions
thet would permit of any member of the family ether them the mother or
* ‘witeoarriod widow making the pilgrimage, I regret to sdvise you that 1%
will not be possible far you to make the pilgrimage at Government
axperge,
For The Quartermaster Ceneoral,
Vory truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
‘ , Qs Me Corps,

.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

e June 2@, 1929.
Abneyy o i

Hrs. imanda Xey,
Bagerield,
fouth Carolina.

Dear Madam:

Yourrattention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in ths cemetoeries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of
mmml:mn.m.mc.mm..mmmm
mmmmmmm.ew..mm

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or wildow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both methers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the termes "mother" and "widow". If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Agsistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.




Qf 295 A-K April 14, 1932,
Abney, John H. (MA) =

lirs. Alice ¥athis,
’ R. F. Dt #'
Jmtmg. Se G.

Dear Madam:

Ioformation has beon furnished this office which indicates
thet you may be eligible under the provisions of Sectiom 4 (a) of the
Aot of Congress of iarch 2, 1929, os mmonded May 15, 1930, to read in
part as follows: "or any woman who stood in loco parentis to the de-
cgased member of the military or raval forces for a period of not less
than five years at any time prior to the soldier, smilor, or marine
becoming eighteen years of age,” to mke a pilgrimage to the grave of
your nephew, the late Corporal John H. Abney at tho oxpenss of the
Government .

It w1l be noeeoeary, bowever, in order to satiafy the legal
remirements for you to furniih as proof of your relationship im logo
parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not related to you.

In the cvent you consider yourself oligible to make e pil-
grimage under the provision of law mentioned above, it is requested

.- .you have the enclosed form completed and return it to this office at

- the earliest practicable dete in arder tlab your eligibility may be

« Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d) suffioient infurmation

_ should be“included to permit an intslligidle decicion as to eligibility.
R /

As D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant .

Enclg.,




Qu 293 A-N b { 20, 1930
Abney, John H, 1238 1P W M.

&'. m W’
ReFuDs 5. Box “'
Trenton, South Carolina.

Deaxr Madeam:

Receipt is ackmowledged of form letter dated July 3, 1930,
m:;m by you which states you stood in loco parentis to the late
John H. Abney.

In order to satisfy the logal requirements it will be nec-
essary for you to furnish as proef of your relatiomship, in loco paren-
tis, the affidavits of at least two persons not related %o you.

In the event you consider yourself eligible, under the law,
to make the pllgrimage, it is requested that the enclosed forms be
comploted and returned to this offige in order that your eligibility
may be determined. Under pavegrephs 1 (o) and 1 (4), sufficient in-
formation should be included to permit an intelligible deciaion as to
eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, 0 j
A. D+ HUGHES ,
- ~ Captain, Ge M. Corps,
: o
Aot » Amendment ; 1
» o |

5 &
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= Q1 293 B~C
\ﬂbnw. Jom E. m 22. 1329,
J 554 : Amanda Ae Kﬂ, t
Route §5, @‘%
Pecntong Se Os e,
~
Doay Hadomi 7\

Resaipt iz acimouledged of your letter of July 11, 1829,
relative to tho Gold Star Mothare® and Widowts Pilgrimge to Buropes
An the Ast of Harch 2, 1939, does not cabain sny provisions

thntwonmperm.tofmmmhm‘afthe foodly othep then the mother ov

pemarried widor waldng the pilgrimage, X rogrot to advise you that it
mlnat o possible for you to make the pilgrimage &t Government
expensce .
Por Tho Quertorraster Gonorads
Vary truly yours,

? i T=On
. &

O

1L



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QY 293 A-C
Abney, John H, - 1232 8is July 3, 1950«

Mg, Anandn y

Dear ladnms

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has noe record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}
of the énclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment : Captain, Q. M., Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOR

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

June g9, 1929.
‘tw‘ John He

Mra. Amanda Koy,
Bigetield,
gSouth Carolina,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable ths mothers
and widows of the deceased soldlers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”. '

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of
the late Corporal John H. Abney, Coe Gy 371st Inf., whoge remaine are
pow interred in the Meuge-Argomne Amers Ctye, Romagne-Sous-lontfancon,
Moueoy France.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is ontitled under the provisions of the above guoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother ard widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he wag survived by a widow who has since remarried it is algo requested
that a statement to thail effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirss

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.



_Abney, John H __AebfAbes 1,872,493
(Surna (Christian name in fud.)¢ (Army seris ber.)

Cpl =% Co C 371 Inf.
(Rank and organizgfion.
State your relationship to the deceased..... 20 /A ﬂ#‘lx/
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ —
(Yes or no.) ]
semains are brought to the United States, do you VYo

them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

Iy desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informas, T

tion below as to where gcy shoultl be seni; - : :
(N:r(nn of person t receive romn‘nsti_"“ o “-“(Exprc_ss oﬂicg; -------- i - 7 ( ]egrap-ﬁ_o-mce.)“—
arE 3
,.79:_-__,-.. ./f_-__._._ Y T o A2q -

¢  (State.)

Number
.

aud-er(:eL or rural rQute.) flice. / "(Smte.)
6 muy the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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W 293 CnR l [y B

Ostober 4, 1923,

ARG

g
The Quertermaster General ddsires you o he informed that the
- permanent grave of orporsl Jobn Ho Abney, Gompany Cp 3738t Infantry,
i Grave 31, Bov 85, Blosk B, Heuse-Argomne Arpricmn Camstery, Domagns—
eoua-:ziom; aucon (Msusa), Francee .

' ‘l’hig is one of the permement American military cemeteries to be
|

! nainteined by this Government in Europe, Bach grave will be merked

‘ by a headd{tone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, -rar}k,.
division, .orgenization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came, “fHea.dstones,will,be placed at all graves in conngctlon with

) the improfrement work now in progreds, as soon as possible and without
walting f¢r special action or request-on the part of relatives,

" You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
K care and feverence were sxerciged and more than willingly accorded by
: those wha performed this sacred duty, The grave df the deceased will
be perpettially maintained by this Governmeni in a manner befitting the
last ras‘%’:i.ng place of oun;hagoe‘s. ' s

L]

N . ) R . .‘
i/ | ”‘“‘%;\ Very truly yours, : 2.

E ‘§ - D i ’ ' :
| AR 37 . ¢

R N o
; RGN s fr;/ . ‘.,
X, -.“’” c,nﬂb/;‘/ ¢ .a
! 2 ;&9

!



: COMPILATI& OF DISPOSITION OF REMAID& DATA

File # 65999

I. LooatioN INpEx CarD:
(@) Name _______ AR NRY RS QT s Hg it Sl Ser. No. ._ 1872493
(B)siRianTc. sk Epivertts b Kol Organization ..__C0e Co 371s8t., Inf. o o
(c) Dato of death .22\ 3 :d;(:::l:e:f death ___k/2 ) e i
IT. RecistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .__ 28 _____ oW ===, Elo s ol Ml NS s 50 4 vt (YR s R e
(b) Emerg. Address Charlotte Dunbar,(Aunt. )Johnston, S.Ce ("M
T 1\\ el .
TI1. Files of soldierss/ dﬁng frt{m%:ou(tag{ioé d?Qet{se! l__//_ _____________________________________ ' CKR_/jA_j -
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: Date of receipt ____ﬂ-zz.ﬂf_’é.i-i__;q-------____. _______
(@) Name ---@ ¢ C, ?] M/ o (b) Relationship [?)Q/ :./‘{__f___--_’/ ,_}c{_f (s
(e) Ac{dress _-u _, L.-;"._ - ﬁ ; R L A8 ! SRS (e AT
(@) Remams tp i;ed i)rought \:co‘iTnS’ %\__::fd:_;_\a’__,,_______k__A--___.l __________________________________________________
(e) To be mterred in National Cemetery(n{ R IOVERy ) MR S s e L U
3 - i 7 ""“"'"*’“‘“:'/'1': """ AR
) Shppmg mstructm s upon arrival of body in U. S. 7 3”_&»/{%’ ,_*_//f’i"f' ............
ML 12 Jitdicatan e
U o L, i ..___,,,&...g/ A M S /:_L«ff -----------------------------
. ’ s AR
(9) Disposition instructions iﬁ"lrrxot brought to U. S. PR SR, . SR L
I L S L R e T
Examiner’s Initials . B, 4 D13 INEER—————— T =L Avy
V. A. . O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from . ——ooommeooeoer & Saleut, A,
iy ot Sy TR T , dated — e
confirming request in Par. IV, iteh.—a,ﬂalgoieﬁ, or ;éq,qeﬁting that il e i WIS g U
________________________________________________________________________ £t TRAT T
Bxamines’s Initials St o it v o 10177 A SRl SRS Y , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fruus, CorresponpENCE—shows as follows: g
1% EONRAE W v o A PN Al ta s , }»/X{Lu; ,(JLL
| /
--_-__---~-___“___—--_____:;-ﬂﬁ:——-;:l ______ RN A BT (}7{ _____________________________
(@) Cancellation memos refprred 01 _-__17[ ..............................................................................
(g }} / Examiner’s hlltléfS _________________ ,/fi'{ Lf ‘
COUNTRY FHANCE  Cumprery No. 1232 _Sec. = 94
G R iondod ADTI O 1820 om0 Malke Form No. l‘a‘ﬁf ,..\

-\

W)
i.



VIL GuRISHEorm Nof14 made - oo CRaE Wi |~ , 192
Typed by , Checked by _____ - 2 A T , 192
VIII. FinaL AcTION:
cable on | e , 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
/K g letter on ______!_‘__Y._LQJQZI-___, 192

?a:.t. ‘ A/W"

WW#&/ 3 lieaf == %W ______ ? //J@(,—A, Z

8—7720



e e = SO, o

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION__»RQWR_GM__JMJMMP 1252
To be prepared‘ in triplica,tga. DATE.--_:iep'.l;---:-.’.&ith__lgzlf__.__
REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.VR.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ABNEY, John He.

2oL e 1872495 .
5, Rank_____. . SPLe
43 0rg ot Co.C 371st Inf,
S DD e i I
6. C.D KfI'A‘ _____________
7o Grave- No. .o @R Sechaafd = 116
L T A Sl RowSimeiin ey L) 16.
ORI 5 25y sl S I : 17.
18. Cemetery __ _AXgonne AmeX. . ._.------ 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Hontfauncer
20. Dept. or County ______. Meusie ... .. 21. Country _____. Elm&._\‘
29  G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ________ 1232:,;‘13“;1;9_4 ____________________________ \ oo gy i ot BIES. SEIER
23. Disinterred (Date)__;igp&,g__;qyjt_%ll By  JulaBAKN o oo / .-;:::-,_‘____%m-
24. Inscription on grave marker: | [ /
Name John He ADUOY . ooooc-ceo- Serial No. 1878488s '~ " . . .-
Ty R R s Ophe | Nl selul oo Organization___cg,_,'g_har,l ruf
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?___;{ A Gl T .
On peg over body? Yes. ' > »
. AYRRS © Gigmatere Iufior Taohiioal fosistert

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means
igentification on body, give description of body in detail). fug om pef OVEE
body and G.ReDe plague on body check with GeBe8e TOCOTUB.

27. Condition of body ... Budly. decomposed, -features Unreesy onizabley--- -
28. Nature of burial ___ ] Unifopm and pInelBORy e

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
quoted above? ... Hone..

%0. Body prepared and placed in casket: Dateﬁ_‘L,S_@R&A,_,_@_i_.‘;‘_blyél. By FeliHARY. ...

i rerseny BY
\UDETER Bkt sealed by ..o

b Da e BARKY . e SO e e e
L 4/'? / /ZW / -------
o : ; (f W A
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) i LN Y3 L BAKY



32.

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. . .
Designation of body: :
' .ABNEY, John H. . 1872493
Name ____ - e e e e Serial No._____ ..
Cpl. Co.C 371st Inf,

33.

34,

35.

.Name of Permanent Cemetery

~ accomplished under my 1mmed1ate superv1sion and that the report above
is correct.

Consigned to:
: Argonne, Amer.Cty.Romgne /s/Montfaneon 1232

Casket boxed a.nd marked (Date)bap‘t—s— ‘}& 1%5---'—-—_-'- ‘"-By""5‘3'6£;m‘§4-~----?:_;,~g~ L

I hereby certlfy that all the foregomg operations were conducted and -

Signa.ture of G.R.S. Inspector %@M ................. :_-_‘..“.'-'_

B‘.BJ)ANIEL QA.PTT, UM /

38.

39.

40.

41,
42.

43.

36. Remarke .. e . A
: > o A 7
: m T y:
MBrm B ade: o e e R e B 5 5 g o ] ;f.--- e f“‘) = _y.,’. .........
Rode. P b I 2
R oy DR
. ¥ N ﬁ \ T a L g e
4 - ..,,o\'
37. Shipped from point of Ope'ration: (Date) ____ Sep‘seahes—-ﬁ&t-h— 192 s

To point of Concentration

------Morgue Romagne- 30&5 m%
Convoyer__.%L FsROYBD------e - Slgnature Shipping Officeffdl L& #7¢

' Albert M. Jackson. Gapt. Ce
Received at Railhead or Pomt of Concentratlon Date __ 4
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. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Ro‘ne S S
T T L L L L L RIS or T LR P P PP P T

Place ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1o Septe 26,.2980.

A R AT TPt aDNHT o sdohn g R R e SerIAL NUMBER.......... 1872493 .

Cpl & =

BN e s & L e

“ORGANIZATION Go.C“..J’?lstInf.

23 Dlsmterred (date) : | | . From (give co’mplet-erloéaiioﬁ)': 3

- By Group5 RO e - S AR S e AL e

‘3. Reburied (date) : : b " In (give complete location) ;
_Sept, 30, 1921, lleuse A)L’gonne Cem,: 1832, Row 35 Bls BEs Gre Sle [ 1 i

b By : GroupBeburlalS@Q'UmL Nature of reburié@}.@!‘.e?@.ﬁﬁéket

‘4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden Box and burlap and ‘uniforms badly decomposed _features. not. xecom;za,b],e.

5.,.(a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........Bl0ciiis On grave marker P 30 o
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Tag..ﬂn...pﬁ.e;...p.ﬁ.er...laQ.sa:..f.,...il:l:l.il.._.!-.ﬂf.'.o.l.an.'».e._.-.,..pla.q.ue....QIL..b.o.dy....chacka...w.i.t.h...La‘c.,&i.i‘.i.....:r'.e.cQr.ds....“...........'..._..,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following 1dent1f3{m%1tcms IﬁDlg 2 il—of Buto :
2 LY

4 cavity, 2.0 cement fllllng.
9

(a) Height. (actual measurement) dmpossible.to.-determings

(6) Weight (estimated).......:d.g

(¢) Hair—Color do
O antity ol S e e R R

(Gharactersiies e s S mis Al o e e e

(d) Hair on face— Color A E L e e TN A Y

Lo s i et by I & Qe s b o
QUEBETTY; foriobe bt iy LMD s s o5

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

P TP AR ) bt ek e, OB MM o i Ll Y

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

aome visibles

Approved 5‘ _Al«.e:: mwﬁL
i ubo_mlllelg ""I’t’ Y el -l(-'c

supervised by .. ‘/WL SHERT

7.. Disin‘t;:rmerlt- (/ K Z {1/ z(;/é;

8. Reburtal <0 A et ,
supervised BY oot Bl Approxcd : R ¢
Wo B. SHEILD = “Ims . Y@UNGER \
(T;Llc) GATT \J.,LU.
ed.,_jc
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM, NO. 16-A

E;nt_er information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered, space. This
fOI‘ITl'JS supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment, it .

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit: which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed; whether ;rccognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and bn grave marker by reporting
- 68 Yes? or “No . st 3 * b . 3

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care, There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted:to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

e -
MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by / u?. ﬂDTﬂ r_'[EJH!G z
recent wounds) should be scratched out, i ;//a .
thus : ! % ,
S - y %

N,

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNSA EO(?:;%%E:“‘JWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), : =y ul
thus :
Sy 6
i o RIDGE
BRIDGE W Jorsrnnenenee. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GiLoBRIDGE
A T 1d bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), g
: [ & = w us :
N S o ¥ !

P T 7] 3 " _GOLD FiLLING
FILLINGS .45 bsseee.... Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLE;‘FI;:-:.:‘NGG
o WLaR il 72  -sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoLP Fis

¥ ':',; .. -tement), thus : :
} i AVITY DECAYED
e LI FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... ~..Outline location and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *¢ asp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

T. Locatiox Ixpex CArD:

(¢) Name .__ABREY, - John  Be .

File # 665999

Ser. No. 18728493 .

() Rank _____ {5 1 SO T Organization __£0e Co 3718te, Inds

(:5__ 7 ~N) S

(¢) Date of death _Z7= Cl 2%-1% (d) Cause of deatk/_@-_ _____________________________

II. RecistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 88 ________ Row==== Plot,. 3

Sefll o« 2

LG9 (E-ad) o

III. Files of sold.i;érs%iy{ngérqém A{or'{szﬁmé d{se{sel__ji[ __________________________________________

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V.wvinv advice forwarded to Europe by

.pg.;'ﬁql\l‘ﬂ}m-pz' Pot ,éf’é() --------------------------------------------------------------------- i

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., coooe i e e , 192

VII. SurrLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... .. O _ oIS R , 102
COUNTRY CemeTERY No. ______ N TR SHID Nou oty S
G.R. 8. ¥ 15-A L
RA%;![]I;:?];.S}Q]IJ] 3—B8020 /

PRANCE 1882 Zec. 94 1 = A fj
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GRAVi™.OCATION BLANK .

e t
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

L ARNEY 82229 MO Tot ot o LIS

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

Corpe . Coe C 57lst.,lnfantry‘

(Rank). (Organization).
TEIL SR (RN A D A ST o st o O DO B b BB e B o el . et b A
CAUSE OF DEATH: :......... Y BB ot 1 S A e M B S
IDYNAN D) (BN HERBP A U B b S S B S 55 5 o i 5 A e e b e ergre o

PIAGE OF BURTAT MEtu Ll I S0l TR SRS

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify elearly what map is used.

y 4
GRAVESNUMBHR: I e S L o S s i
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. (€) L8 L s o e
[
Headboard?........... Bottlet............
TDENTIFICATION TAGS:
WY asionerburied i with ibody s % i ol b s TR e I DI N

Was one fastened to name peg or
stalfe used as'a grave'marker®. ... . o oo il s i e

If pame' unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here?

ADDHRSE SN R0 3 A fEN Y0 Bl el iy Oy e
RELA TIONSHIP S Shat P 0 o TP o e A E i
it i

REPORTED BY:

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This pertion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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w«AR DEPARTHENT
Jfiice -of the Quartprr"aqtmr Gensral of the -Army

Adjustment I Wrate Washington &-\\
G+R.5. Form B=WwAws0 -
Infornation reducsjod A{{?, ;f Date - 5/,14/21
File No. .. | i \/J Reqﬁlutﬁ‘a ion.
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Ammy, (Cemcierial Division) i L
i
To: ; The Ad]uwnt General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washihgton,D,Cs
. ¥ | .
Subject:, § Information required for G,R.S. /.3;:
L "{lﬂ- . 3 ¥ .
{ 1. It is requested that the items Ph&C%Jﬁ bs&@u oi?ﬁomploted, Reduest
confirmation of all information shown. & By ”?f /
m g ) .I- 4 £ " . g ‘
.= | a. surname Abney 0/ ,ﬁ-:-"'?’)a‘%%&eath 7 et 251
i E —~{ Db, Christian name John H. O Al g. Cause of death K/A O/f
O : : :
4 V4 c. Serial Number 1872493 04 h, Authority (C.0.#)
O d . . il -
« Orgonization Co. C, 371st Inf.04. El'nerr ency address 7
EE jé/)f"*f{ 7 b A
O < €., Rank CPL. G4 j#° Relationship (De. cof—
. ZD . k*"".'“i’,""/ J{‘
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CL-!ARTCS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical re zport of

examination prior to enlistment

@, Age of enlistment
2. Strike out teeth missing
0., Color of eyes
8 lt 65482112 3457678

ey Color of hair upper right ubperafar
@, Height b7634321123456.78

lower right lower left
e, Weight
f! Pesmanent marks and “/i B s tniaid 8 £ 7S 7l
physical cefects at /
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) dE e /e

[/

H. L, ROGERS,
Quurtrfvmsber General,U.S,A,

Bristol OW b ﬂ

1232 - see. 94

CELL
M ucuuhﬂ,
nEp NO 1-208 ; let Liruu,, Q.M.C.
TYPED BY ¢ B0

Wl World War Diy,

/7“’3 AL gy
[TL35) Pute MAY:-1:6 19 21:-.

e
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S J/ D

(Date)

FORM.115 has been c;ompiled on the following case;-

CEMETERY No. 1232 szotion 9D &f
I 4

FORM“115 Sheet No. /-

a4

(Initials)

0SP- 58 -
Form No. 1011.

-



& P58 = :
Torm No. 1009 : L
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CEMETERIAL DIVISION .
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION - o\

Bristol ,C-W-
MAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER

CEMETERY MO, | DATE

12%2 - Sec.94 - 1-FWE 5/14/21

Abney, John H., Cpl.
SERIAL NUMEBEER ORGANIZATION DATE_' oF DEATH
1872493 Co. G, 371st Inf. B
i ) b Y
Copy ¢orwarded O WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION G e/ 42y & L)
M) N N ,

s t Departmunt ) o
RAJUSTBETE Y- 3/ NI DATE & et s /,(ié
Date,_,i_—-L——-%'

FIFTY=-SEVEN 50/, DOLLARS 8$57.50
' PERSON NAMED Y SOLDIER TO EE RENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATICNSHIP
MRS AMANDA KEY I-117014
EDGEFIELD b : e 8
ADDRESS s
S A
“FERSON RECEIVING DFATH COMPENSATION | ¥ RELATIONSHIP
— e \ ;k:
s s "“i" %
0 Poaze- ﬁ 7N Qi
. = 4 ,:}_"é \" ‘"v
. = — — ¥

5/1868/1ML !

Ak



0SP-56 ® .
Farm No. 1009
X OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
cOoP ' CEMETERTAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUii-SECTION

Bristol CeWe
VAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Abney, John H., Cpl. 1222 - Sec.94 - 1-208  5/14/21
SERIAL NUMEER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
1872493 Cos G, 371st Inf. g
Criginal w WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
} u;‘m l 15

4/7?_4_%26 | DATE
EpEe ST AW N /ﬁm

PERSON NAMED Y SOLDIER TO EE DENEFIC%;?Y OF INSURANCE RELATIQNSHIP

A?W/yf, Sl

ADDRESS
\]
Jgﬁﬂﬂﬁtu“”u
PERSON RECEIVING DFATH COMPENSATION Y W RELATIONSHIP
\
Ty
Fe F

5/1868/ LML



GRS Form 12la . . Fils No. 65999

AL DIVISION

FRI
TRATION SECTION %M

September 30, log 1 .,

JFI10 FOR:
Cards Department.

1.
Company "C" 371st Infantry
ORGANIZATION (014d)
ABNRY # 1872463 John H, = Corporal
(Name)

D

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registraw
tion Card of the above=montioned soldier and a corresponding chinge will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, Date Place F=1A Noy
SURNAUE ofig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1lst Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. D=
RANK 3rd Reb, De

DATE OF DEATH 9-28-18
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the avove spaces below double linc fill in ONLY the new
data end data correcting provious information)

BY: D. T. Dodson,

Adjustment Secticn.
(Department)

5 x B card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By ,4ﬁff

3 . L . e
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. GeReSe FOIM No. 16.
e _ ’e NEUFCHATEAU ﬁ /
o Date - 16th June 1919
o REBCRT BF DISINEREEND AVD REBURTAL | | ‘ R
};’{emai“_—:ﬁ‘o:'fg . . L. . ‘
Neme. ABNEY John He - Hember 1872193
. (UNIDENTIFIED SOLDIER)
Raxik, “Unkn organization Co C, 371st Infe
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group: ‘ Uhit
Disinterxred (j)ate‘,) | From (Give corplete locati o*.}
g 4th June 1919 e __.@rave #15 B/A cmmmny
gty ———— = > - —rr e
¥ , | ~ SEGEAUM,ABDM 35 SW 280.5 B2 N y
- — — et . it —— g o - A "*'; et ‘,
Reburied (:}z&e‘) _ ' - iy (cIve camlete lqaa’u,oﬁ‘j <
Ath June 1919 . . ' g : Gra.ve #22 Qec ﬁ%‘ Plot ﬂ / __'«M_;
- .. ARGONNE AMFRTCAN CEMETERY #1232 —
pooyn = - S SRR~y 2SSl e e S S anhan alhanarnd e it T
Romem,rms:e A - ' k
pee s ; - g n " & 2 ‘4
!

D

Fe;crb 76 TO BALuro 0F erig- r.a. ouria L and cotsition of “bouy @on di.siutemnan&

Burla.l good., burled in u.nii‘rom, body . bad.ly d.ecomposed. '
2 & i e b e by pacaiamalbe i o 1
© - o e . . : bt gy ey il Nt gt
- < P . : " F: — v" et vw".ﬁ‘.
TH o) .La.&.ijlPJ.ﬂ:.I:..G.L.. ‘7-0?' 4.0(..Ad ‘u.‘QOd. t.ﬂﬁ bc& ? Yas e—— i il
- §faat othoy means of ide ztlfm:'.u;.on vera £ouxd Gn-the 'bad;ﬁ None ) .
Yo vy * ” i i —r ‘ -2 e A
B » 'f»‘«-dl- - cnatrih '

. ) v

.

.o ‘

i T ——p . & " 4
- - o - g *

4 S omuns 078 w3 & Serer el sl o b v " i e g - —a‘q .5.; ("I

w—--——..--———u—v.——l—«.--n_—v\-_w.-—-—-n—n—

Wote- ' | UONFJRMEB N@ i) S

17 woen 61,,,41oemevlt, offocts ave found on bogiss, they Wwill ba i gmﬂ-, sem%“ SRR BN
tO the T lets Dewes Girest 23 1s roghired Yy (GeDo 1¥0, G&H. 2, 1918., af e beia‘, i
gavefnlir sroiined £or elfse of icentliy in doubtful coses, notatios 11 00 will
be mace o~k 39 #1oy feu to chief, Gratves megistration gexrvice.
R. H. ROSENTHAL

Supa‘rvi‘s;ed by, Lbe Armitage.
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